

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6631 OF 2023

Arvind Mahadev GhagarePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Thr PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Dept. Of School Education And Ors

Adv. Ashish P Pawar for Petitioner.

Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 13th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)