

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.6631 OF 2023**

Arvind Mahadev Ghagare ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra Through  
Principal Secretary Department of  
School Education & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Pawar, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Mandar G. Bagkar, for the Respondent/Management.  
Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P C.**

1. At the request of AGP, stand over to four weeks.
2. By way of last chance, list the Petition on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]**

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**