

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6631 OF 2023

Arvind Mahadev GhagarePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Thr PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary Dept. Of School Education And Ors

Adv.Shubham Dhenge i/b Adv.Ashish P Pawar for Petitioner.

Mr.V.M.Mali,AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr.Mandar Bagkar (Through VC) for respondent no.4 and 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ

DATE : 3rd November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/11/2025 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)