

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6631 OF 2023

Arvind Mahadev Ghagare ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/b. Mr. Ashish P. Pawar for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. M. Mali, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.
Mr. Mandar Bagkar (Through V.C.) for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : 4th November 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Bagkar, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.4 & 5-School & Management would submit that he would respond the Writ Petition on 10th November 2025.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, be filed before 10th November 2025. A copy of the same to be supplied to the learned A.G.P and also to the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner well in advance.
3. List the Petition on 10th November 2025.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]